



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(32)

+ **W.P.(C) 17404/2024 & CM APPL.74077/2024**

M S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 16 1
DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr.
Apoor Agarwal, JSC, Mr. Parth
Samwal, JSC with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Mr. Saurav Singh, Mr.
Bhanukaran Singh Jodha, Mr.
Himanshu Gaur & Ms. Muskan Goel,
Advocates.

(33)

+ **W.P.(C) 17405/2024 & CM APPL.74078/2024**

M S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 16 1
DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr.
Apoor Agarwal, JSC, Mr. Parth
Samwal, JSC with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Mr. Saurav Singh, Mr.
Bhanukaran Singh Jodha, Mr.
Himanshu Gaur & Ms. Muskan Goel,
Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today on account of a Farewell Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru.
2. List on 28.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 16, 2025/ 'A'