



\$~46 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17404/2024 CM APPL. 74077/2024

+ W.P.(C) 17405/2024 CM APPL. 74078/2024

**M S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankul Goel and Mr. Priyam
Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 16 1
DELHI & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, Mr. Parth Samwal,
JSCs, Ms. Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh Jodha,
Ms. Muskaan Goel, Ms. Sweta
Mandal and Mr. Nischay Purohit,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

In view of the adjournment slip moved by respondent, renotify on
29.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

ss