



\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17404/2024 CM APPL. 74077/2024

+ W.P.(C) 17405/2024 CM APPL. 74078/2024

M S NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED SUCCESSOR OF NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 16 1
DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Apoorv Agarwal Jr.
SCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr. Gaurav
Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh Jodha,
Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr. Himanshu
Gaur, Mr. Gaurav Kumar Arya and
Mr. Mr. Pushpag Shah Johari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List these cases on 18.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026/dd